	78610846	
	022097	
_	\$115.00	
	1	

TO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMAND UNITED STATES Patent and Trademark Office
Collection 0651-0021 (95)	CS ONLY
RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARK  of the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please re  2.	turbed documents or the new address(es) below
Detect and Trademark Office; Please for	ecord the attached document
o the Director of the U.S. Patent univ. 2.	Name and address of receiving attached? 📝 No
lame of conveying party(les):	Iditional names, addresses, or diagrams
	Name. FCI Americas Technology, Inc.
5147 rue Yves Le Coz 000 Versailles	Internal
ance — Association	Address
Tindividual(s) 日 Land Pertnership	Street Address: One East First Street
	City: Reno
Corporation- State: FRANCE	
	<u>Zip. <del>Q305</del> v</u>
	——————————————————————————————————————
citizenship (see guidelines)	Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance // 2.20	City our oration Cityzenship United States
Execution Date(s) <u>April 3, 2006</u>	Citizenship  Other  Oth
✓ Assignment	
- I Change of Name	I representative designation Accument from assistm
	(Designations must be repeated by the Trademark.
Security Agreement Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Application No.(s)	Id identification of the interest of the identification of the ide
4. Application number(5)  A. Trademark Application No.(\$)  A. Trademark Application No.(\$)	2,977,649 registered July 26, 2005
A. Trademark Application   78/610,846 filed Apri 18, 2005	
A Cond Ellin	Date if Application or Registration Number is
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Time	Additional sheet(s) attached?   V   165    Additional sheet(s) attached   V   165
AIRMAX NEO	
to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number of applications and 4
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involves.
Name: M. Richard Page FCI USA INC.	(07 CER 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 160
Name: M. Richard rays Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 C) 2.3(2)  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Intellectual Fisher	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 825 Old Trail Road	
	8. Payment Information:  - Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Etters.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: PA Zip: 17319	b Deposit Account Number <u>02-2097</u>
Phone Number: <u>717-938-7513</u>	b Deposit Account Name Doep E Geibel
Fax Number: <u>717-938-7211</u>	Authorized User Name Dean E. Geibel
Email Address:	April 3, 2006
	Date
9. Signature: Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
M. Richard Page	sheet, attacamence,
l of Person Signing	yer sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: objector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Apr. 3. 2006 10:33AM : FCI LEGAL Etters, Par. 2011, 1999; 10:10:10:4555 - 10:836914 P.

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2 (ATTACHMENT)

4B. (continued)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.:

2,944,644 Registered April 26, 2005

2,848,792 Registered June 1, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0495

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made BETWEEN

FCI SA, ("ASSIGNOR") A Corporation of France, having a principal place of business located at 145/147 rue Yves Le Coz, 78000 Versailles

France, of one part and

FCI Americas Technology, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation of Nevada, having a principal place of business located at One East First Street, Reno, Nevada 89501 USA of the other part.

And whereas, the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the sale to the Assignee of the Trademarks for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

Now this deed witnesseth as follows:

For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL the property right, title and interest in the marks:

AIRMAX VS U.S. Registration Number 2,848792 Registered on June 1,2004

AIRMAX U.S. Registration Number 2,944,644 Registered on April 26, 2005

AIRMAX HP U.S. Registration Number 2,977,649 Registered on July 26, 2005

AIRMAX NEO U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 78/610,846 Filed on April 18, 2005

including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER WITH the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the mark is registered TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year written below.

Assignor:

FCI SA

Name: Jean Lucien Lamy

Title: President, Director, General

Date: 31 March 2006

Assignee:

FCI Americas Technology, Inc.

Name: M. Richard Page

Title: Vice President

Date: 3april 2006

Trademarks/Assignments/ FCI Versailles to FAI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0496

**RECORDED: 04/03/2006**